Downes Peter HQ-FOI

From: #HQ-CSD Freedom of information

Sent: 13 September 2016 12:21

To: Kiernan Frances HQ-FOI; Downes Peter HQ-FO!
Subject: FW: FOI request

From: Mark ORegan!
Sent: 13 September 2016 11:06

To: #HQ-CSD Freedom of Information
Subject: FOI request

Mark O’Regan
News Reporter,
Sunday Independent,
Independent House,
27-32 Talbot St,
Dublin 1.

13/9/16
Hello,

My request is being made under the Freedom of Information Act 2014. I wish to request access to the following
records:

All correspondence concerning the amount spent by the Department purchasing alcohol since the current
government came to power.

This would include an itemised breakdown of the name of each bottle and the purchase price.
If you need to clarify anything [ am contactable at

P : - . - —_—_—

I would like to receive all correspondence in electronic format.

Regards,
Mark
Mark O’Regan RECEIVED
News Reporter
13 SEP 2016
FOI and

Data Protection




